•	01-23-2004	i atchi and i	F COMMERC rademark
Office		ONLY	
· ·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	ase record the attached original documents or copy	thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(is	
кио-сні ти	4-04	Name: <u>Taiwan Semiconductor Manu</u> <u>Company</u>	facturing
Additional name(s) or conveying party(is	es) attached? Yes X	Internal Address:	
2 Nature of conveyones		Street Address:	
	Merger Change of Name	No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan 300-77 Taiwan, R.O.C.	
other			
Execution Date: <u>12/22/03</u>		Additional name & address attached?	Yes X N
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	•	6. Total no. of applications and patents in	volved:: 1
Name: GEORGE O. SAIL	<u>.E</u>		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed	
	AVENUE		osit acct.
Internal Address:	tate: NY ZIP: 12603	Enclosed	
Street Address: 28 DAVIS ACITY: POUGHKEEPSIE St. 9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit acco
Street Address:Street Address:Street Address:Statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document	DO NOT USE	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by THIS SPACE	deposit acco
Street Address:	DO NOT USE and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by THIS SPACE	deposit acco
Street Address:	DO NOT USE and belief the foregoing info	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 19-0033 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by THIS SPACE	deposit acco

PATENT REEL: 014898 FRAME: 0605

Tool 60	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
TS03-285	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	T OF INVENTION
in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the discretion,
ASSIGNOR:	
KUO-CHI TU Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	
No. 51, Lone tro, Sec. 1,	
Wate Rd . Hein- Chu	
Taiwandor, R.O.C. Republi	ico China
do hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co No. 8, Li-Hsin-Road 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	.
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
an undivided percent (%)	interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
x and in all foreign countries	In rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	disclosed in the invention entitled:

A Novel Random Access Memory (Ram) Capacitor In Shallow Trench Isolation With Improved Electrical Isolation To Overlying Gate Electrodes

PATENT REEL: 014898 FRAME: 0606

(a) X	U.S. patent application executed on eve	
(b) -	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	U.S. application serial no.	
(q) [U.S. patent no.	foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) X	•	reign country, including the right to clam priority
		d for said invention by the above application or an f, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignre or entered into which would conflict with	ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or wi this assignment.
pertinent may be or proce any and	t facts and documents relating to said inve known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and eding related thereto and will promptly exec all papers, instruments or affidavits require	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with a ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents a will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation at and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative and apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	t and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desin	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing)
or desir	ABILE to carry out the purposes thereof. ALESS WHEREOF, I I/We have signed this local points and the same as the date of the	te of signing) I execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Kuo - Chi Tu Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 1 */**/**** 1 */**/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/****** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** **** ***
or desir	able to carry out the purposes thereof. IESS WHEREOF, I (We have signed this	te of signing) I execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Kuo - Chi Tu Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 1 */**/**** 1 */**/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/****** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** **** ***
or desir	ABILE to carry out the purposes thereof. ALESS WHEREOF, I I/We have signed this local points and the same as the date of the	te of signing) f execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Kuo - Chi Tu Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 1 > / > / > > 6
or desir	ABILE to carry out the purposes thereof. ALESS WHEREOF, I I/We have signed this local points and the same as the date of the	te of signing) I execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Kuo - Chi Tu Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 1 */**/**** 1 */**/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/****** 1 */***/***** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/**** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/*** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** 1 */***/** **** ***
or desir	ABILE to carry out the purposes thereof. ALESS WHEREOF, I I/We have signed this local points and the same as the date of the	te of signing) I execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Kw - Chi Tu Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) 1 2/2/206) Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

and which is found in

PATENT REEL: 014898 FRAME: 0607